
I.O.M.S.R.A 
Annual General Meeting Held at the Woodbourne Hotel at 

7:00pm on 28th July 2020 
Attendees:- 

Brian Cowley 
David Freer 
Les Callow 
Helen Callow 
Fiona Baker 
Steve Baker 
Steve Wright 
Pat Fitzpatrick 
Andy Dalrymple 

Apologies:- 

Tom Whiteway 
Shannon Mylchreest 

Minutes 

• The 20198 AGM Minutes were approved. Proposed by DF and Seconded by BC. 

• Chairman’s address was made by Brian Cowley 
 

• The League Secretary gave a verbal address.  The following  2 documents were 
presented and are attached.  

o Rules – There were two proposed changes to the rules. 1. Players in the top 
25 may only play in the A league and 2 players in the top 50 may only play in 
the A or B leagues.  Added to the rules was a stipulation, than anyone owing 
monies to the IOMSRA will not be eligible to play until such time as the debt 
has been settled in full. 

 

o Calendar – It was proposed that the Dave Karran tournament should take 
pushed back into late September, but this was not adopted.  

 

• IOM SRA Development report was verbally given by Thomas Whiteway 

IOM-SRA-Squash-L
eagues-Rules-2020-2021-MASTER.pdf

 
IOMSRA Squash 

Calendar 2020-2021 MASTER.xlsx



• Junior Report was given by Pat Fitzpatrick and is attached below:- 

 

• Financial Report was given by Helen Callow and is attached below:- 

 

• Election of Officers 

Shannon Mylchreest stood downs as social secretary.  The chairman thanked her for 

her hard work and dedication over recent years.  The committee was re-elected as 

per the below table.  All positions were filled except for that of Social Secretary 

Role Member Contact 

President Les Callow les.c@manx.net 

Charirman Brian Cowley brian.cowley@manx.net 

Vice Chairman/Secretary David Freer david@freerfamily.co.uk 

League Secretary Steve Baker Bakers94@manx.net 

Treasurer Helen Callow HelenC@Manx.net 

Development Secretary Thomas Whiteway t.whiteway2318@gmail.com 

Junior Committee Pat Fitzpatrick patty97@hotmail.co.uk 

Child Protection Officer Steve Wright oxbowiom@icloud.com 

Social Secretary Vacant 
 

Press Officer Fiona Baker Bakers94@manx.net 

 

• Any Other Business 

o The first meeting date of the new committee will be on Tuesday 25th August 
at 7:30 at Shenndeeagh, Ballaquane Road, Peel, IM5 1PS. 

• Closing Address - Chairman 

junior squash 
report 19-20.pdf

2020 AGM Financial 
Report.pdf


